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Honorable Mayor and Common Council
City of West Allis

7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor and Alderpersons:

I am submitting herewith the City of West Allis Unaudited Financial Statement Package
for the period ended April 30, 2003 for your review and approval.

Sincerely f 2 y/
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Gary Schmid, CPA
Manager of Finance

Attachment

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue 53214 ® Phone (414)302-8260 @ Fax (414)302-8321m TDD (414)302-8432
http://www.ci.west-allis.wi.us



City of West Allis, Wisconsin

Unaudited Income Statement Package

Period Ended April 30, 2003




Taxes

Real Estate & Personal Property
Mobile Home/Trailer

Hotel/Motel

State Sales Tax

Tax Equivalent-Beloit Rd Housing

Tax Equivalent-Water Utility

Tax Equivalent-Medical Office Bldg
Tax Equivalent-Hospital Lab Equipment
Other Tax Equivalent (Holie,Beths.)
Tax Delinquencies & Penalties

Intergovernmental Grants & Aids

State Shared Revenues

Expenditure Restraint Program

Fire Insurance Premiums Tax Rebates
Police Training

Exempt Computer Equipment
Municipal Services Payment

State Fair Service Contract

Transportation/Highway Aids
Milwaukee County Library
Misc. State/Fed Revenue

.................... e -

Licenses, Permits, Fees

Malt Beverage & Liquor

All Other Licenses

Bldg., Plumbg, & Electrical Permits
Overnight Parking Permits

Fire Inspection Fee

All Other Permits

2000 2001 2002 2003
Actual Actual Actual Adopted
Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues
Actual Actual Actual Revenues
$23,040,530 | $ 24,048,848 $ 939 $25,312,079
102,626 74,154 82,936 140,000
0 0 0 40,000
(451) 1,546 1,810 0
0 0 109,891 110,000
207,000 207,000 207,000 613,556
0 314,679 313,336 270,000
0 0 0 50,000
0 26,821 27,910 27,000
98,505

__150,000

$ - $ -l $ - $9,5628,390
0 0 0 1,751,835

0 0 0 90,000

21,600 20,960 21,600 21,600

0 0 0 250,000

256,832 258,162 262,900 260,000
10,000 10,000 10,000 30,000
1,211,866 1,211,208 1,152,460 2,300,000
422,753 407,020 385,471 375,000

72 3,112 89 300,000

$ 453371 $
28,844
119,836
101,396
88,713
17,699

46,690
52,197
138,251
110,264
89,692
24,259

$

54,710
53,606
131,552
103,846
0

15,143

$96,200
132,860
464,900
330,494
89,000
32,700

2003
Budget
Over(Under)
Over(Under)
496 0
69,376 22,709
3,478 (9,855)
3,956 3,956
0 (36,667)
0 (204,519)
293,514 203,514
0 (16,667)
0 (9,000)
57,085

9

29,700

0
239,007
20,000
1,095,752
379,762

59,687
62,105
119,432
134,630
0

8,584

1,085

(30,000)
22,500

B )

10,000

27,620
17,818
(35,535)
24,465
(29,667)

8
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[  Penalties and Forfeitures

Court Fines & Costs
Parking Violations

| Charges for Services

General Government

Ambulance Fee

Police

Fire

Milwaukee County Paramedic Aid
Health

Village of West Milw.-Health Servs. Agrmnt.
Senior Center

Public Works Services

Public Works Equipment Earnings
HIDTA Admin Fees

City Engineer

Finance

Data Processing

Print Shop

City Attorney

CAO

Library

City Treasurer

2000 2001 2002 2003
Actual Actual Actual Adopted
Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues
Actual Actual Actual Revenues
354,385 $ 346,857 $ 380,113 $925,000
253,40 286,190 282,050 A 725,0

20,600
40,046
11,270
2,245
58,375
6,338
0

352
9,127
180,543
0
2,424
1,020
8,949
13,726
967
13,120
22,832

| Miscellaneous Revenue

Interest on Investment
interest on Special Assessments
Rental of City Property

$

19,605
62,625
6,570
3,505
8,000
24,917
14,296
512
8,796
116,392
0
2,424
1,020
57,593
13,084
243
13,120
21,770
3,296
6|

698,270
295

24,360
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$

15,701
149,760
7,526
4,221
163,613
35,424
14,721
643
7,457
180,692
0

2,424
1,020
8,653
22,521
660
13,120
22,812

255,652
263
14,860

$28,650
770,000
27,600
11,650
600,000
106,900
46,000
7,000
107,500
160,000
50,000
6,000
3,500
30,000
89,000
10,000
77,000
69,505

$1,400,000
79,000
83,000

$

302,874
29

5717
220,345
11,254
22,726
60,951
36,479
15,296
623
20,794
166,037
0

5,213

0

281
30,054
0

0
34,347

261,953
253
10,748

2003
Budget
Over{Under)

Over(Under)

(3,833)
(36,322)
2,054
18,843
(139,049)
845
(37)
(1,710)
(15,039)
112,704
(16,667)
3,213
(1,167)
(9,719)
387
(3,333)
(25,667)
11,179

(204,714)
(26,081)
(16,919)



Green Market Rentals
Sale of Lands/Buildings
Other Sales

nual Hospital P

2000 2001 2002 2003
Actual Actual Actual Adopted
Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues
Actual Actual Actual Revenues
22,430 15,197 9,114 64,140
32,400 0 0 0
507 6,075 1,292 79,800
0 0 100,000 200,000

e

Reserve Funds Applied

Equity Transfers
General Fund Applied

2003
Budget
Over(Under)
Over(Under)
10,673 (10,707)
0 0
2,771 (23,829)
0

(66,667

All Other Funds

Debt Service Revenues

Real Estate & Personal Property
Hospital & TIF Financing Sources

$ 4381728 $
881,511

Special Revenue Funds

MADACC-Animal Control
Office of Cable Communications Revenues
Community Development/Home/Rent Rehab
Housing Assistance Programs
Federal & State Health Grants
Police & Fire Grants
Miscellaneous Grants
Storm Water Program
Revenue From Billings/Assessmis/Sales
Recycling Proceeds

25
479,835
629,358

68,186
6,392

(11,737)
0

789,693
0

4,979,046 $
872,141

3,305,244
2,402,802

95,776
335,694
619,831

17,648

13,447

0
0
755,056
0
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118,376
369,559
735,128
110,329
50,630
67,806
0
537,813
0

$3,304,323

400,000
1,993,750
2,925,604

339,400

477,827

0
2,364,724
0

$0

121,730
214,004
866,652
172,875
2,211
(4,029)

128,091
0

0

(3,304,323)

1,179,986

0
(11,603)
(450,579)
(108,550)
59,742
(157,065)
(4,029)
(660,150)
0



2000 2001 2002 2003
Actual Actual Actual Adopted
Revenues Revenues Revenues Revenues
Actual Actual Actual Revenues
WA Business Improvement District 63,400 54,718 0 69,425
Quad Indemnification Fund

|  Enterprise Funds |

Sanitary Sewer Utility $ 1,316,895
Parking System (Meters/Property Sales) 13,325
Parking System (Property Taxes) 16,000
Beloit Rd Public Housing (Rent) 108,928

28,349

771,733
11,042
30,000

114,995

Water Utili 1,719,399

[ Capital Projects Fund |
Capital Projects
TIF Projects

$ 3,335143
415,114

2,558,422
198,000

1,817

$ 1,408,598
13,311

0

112,842
2,003,586

$ 3,224,662
3,364,302

$4,038,000 (| $
54,000

0

342,000
5,874,962

$2,845,000
3,200,000

161,524
12,242

0

117,162

220,682

502,501

110,562

2003
Budget
Over(Under)

Over(Under)

(23,142)
1,838

(1,184,476)
(5,758)

Internal Service Fund
Health Insurance Fund $
Insurance Pool Revenues

290,062
50,062

536,402
298,748
%% 133

$ 817,085
__308,426

12,526,415
369,077
9!

Page 4

687,946

3

19,582
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2003 2003
2000 2001 2002 Adopted Carryovers & Adjusted
DEPARTMENT OR ACTIVITY Actual Actual Actual Expenditures Transfers Budget
| POLICY MAKING
Common Council $ 40,989 $ 43572 % 44701 $ 103,740 $ - 103,740
Mayor 22,044 23,216 23,611 72,736 404 73,140

[ LEGAL, JUDICIAL, ADMIN

City Attorney
Municipal Court
City Assessor

City Clerk/Treasurer

| ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

City Administrative Office
Information Services
Purchasing/Central Services
Personnel

Finance

| HEALTH, SAFETY, CULTURE

Police & Fire Commission
Police Department

Fire Department
Planning

Bldg Inspection & Zoning
Health Department
Senior Center

Public Library

[ PUBLIC WORKS, ENGINEERING

Public Works
Recycling Program
. Engineering

$ 151,94
63,421
75,223

135,114

$ 160,481
58,784

89,613
170,053

$ 165,747
57,730

96,865
110,296

404,500
200,974
307,351
444,501

63,561

4,800
62,824

468,061
200,974
312,151
507,325

43,728
20,727

119,790
72,190
87,628

108,526

(Over)Under
Budget

(9.148)
3,653

36,230
(5,198)
16,422
60,582

$ 43,378
135,869
155,881

92,659

A 98,14&

$ 4,286
2,807,204
2,267,555

23,332
203,974
423,926

43,973
492,886

$ 2,043,102
106,442

$ 162
2,921,563
2,317,621

42,324
215,241
432,689

48,786
521 892

$ 2,665,762
123,291

299,308

133,234
734,244
632,192
285,008
287,924
072,602

$ 44834 133,234

135,596 639,563

165,701 597,192

89,738 269,647

95,111 285,924

198 925.560
$ 20 17,350 3,700
2,969,444 9,248,228 94,003
2,353,710 7,433,764 145,968
38,508 127,845 1,050
226,388 670,379 11,000
432,314 1,269,608 2,543
44,063 151,442 185

508,603

$ 2,293,071
156,344
335 517

1 677 567

7,771,476
601,329
1,012,826

131 673

59,441

21,050
9,342,231
7,579,732

128,895
681,379
1,272,151
151,627
1,809, 240

7,830,917
601,329
1,052,647

$

40,258
146,048
171,427

77,935

85,140

1,983
3,016,391
2,655,840

35,124
209,932
387,053

43,687
487 959

2,467,569
151,207
248,809

4,154
98,700
39,304
17,068

5,034
97,686
(129,263)

7.841
17,194
36,997
6,855
115,121

142,736
49,236
102,073




DEPARTMENT OR ACTIVITY

| GENERAL EXPENSE ]
Public Acgs, Bldgs, & Prot
Taxes, Refunds & Adjustments
Promos,Celebrations,Awards
General
Fringe Benefits
Debt Issuance Costs
Contingency

2003 2003
2000 2001 2002 Adopted Carryovers & Adjusted
Actual Actual Actual Expenditures Transfers Budget
$ 33,355 (144,645) $ 78,793 60,000 4,165 64,165 | $

15,472 13,244 13,244 49,730 49,730
45,518 35,997 11,640 122,825 12,439 135,264
153,041 171,323 198,434 388,500 388,500
3,848,488 2,027,602 2,086,768 13,138,428 6,300 13,144,728
7172 4,684 5,598 27,400 27,400
- - 1,575,000

(Over)Under
Budget

39,575
11,017
45,802
201,415
2,183,943

(18,187)
5,560

(714)

(71,915)
2,197,633
9,133

525,000

| *** ALL OTHER FUNDS *** |

[DEBT |
General Debt Service Expenditures
Hosp'tal & TIF Debt Servzoe Ex| endltures

$ 3,010,287

1,069,224

2,976,651 $

| SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS EXPENDITURES ]

Office of Cable Communications

Community Development Programs

Housing Assistance Programs

Federal & State Health Grants

Police & Fire Grants

Miscellaneous Grants

Storm Water Program

WA Business Imp rovement Dlstnct (BID)
j ;

| ENTERPRISE FUNDS EXPENDITURES |
Sanitary Sewer Utility
Parking System
Beloit Rd Public Housing
Water Utili
AOTAL ENJERPRISE FONDS EXPE

INDITUR

$ 74,005
679,717
751,553

80,434
328,982
8,344
224,404
5,975

$ 1,068,417
10,036
46,656

1,439,219

200,365 $
582,467
769,883
75,447
386,898
5,800
146,449
5,386

1,038,016 $
8,554
13,418
1,559,800

6,616,514

3,628,006

4,981,472

62,154
446,952
853,813

756,365
369,708

21,428
356,637

6,654

1,124,365
10,944
152,351
1,680,256

334,514
1,979,250
2,925,604

339,400

479,827

3,398,607
70,425

4,028,486
53,134
317,963
6,040,372

3,628,006

334,514
1,979,250
2,925,604

339,400

479,827

3,398,607
70 425

4,028,486
53,134
317,963
6,040,372
3399

$

4,981,472

4,239,353
1,861,528

130,088
471,828
994,739
84,513
480,595
302,665
546,570
2,790

244,226
10,918
63,910

826, 096

(18,583)
187,922
(19,538)
28,620
(320,653)
(302,665)
586,299
20,685

1,098,603
6,793
42,077
1,187,362
2,334,835




2003
2000 2001 2002 Adopted Carryovers & Adjusted
DEPARTMENT OR ACTIVITY Actual Actual Actual Expenditures Budget
| CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND EXPENDITURES |
Capital Improvements $ 71,136 $ 67,193 $ 175,586 6,994,000 6,994,000

46,736

669,744

TIF Improvements

356,937

| INTERNAL SERVICE FUND ]
Health Insurance Fund 3
Insurance Pool Expenditures

$ 1,402,930
84,728

$ 2,654,264

75,846

3,386,546

3,386,546
B0

751,203
642,504

(Over)Under
Budget

1,580,130
486,344

12,526,415
115,617

12,526,415
115,617

3,306,946
66,077

868,526
(27,538)




